Edward A. Lloyd

(- 19 Dec 1927)

Lloyd. On Monday, December 19, 1927, at the residence of Mrs. M. Johnson, 5715 9th st. n.w., Edward A. Lloyd. Services at the S.H. Hines Co. funeral home, 2901 14th st. n.w., Wednesday, December 21, at 2:30 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, December 20, 1927, p. 9

E.A. Lloyd Succumbs

Terminal Company Employe Dies at Age of 58

Edward A. Lloyd, locomotive inspector for the Washington Terminal Co., died at his residence, 5715 Ninth street yesterday. He had been in failing health for about a year. He was 58 years old and had lived here since childhood.

Mr. Lloyd was a member of Osiris Lodge No. 26, F.A.A.M. Potomac Valley Forge Council, Junior Order of United American Mechanics, and of Old Glory Council, No. 12, Daughters of America. He is survived by a son, James Vincent Lloyd of Yosemite Park, Calif.

Funeral services will be conducted at the S.H. Hines Co. funeral home, 2901 Fourteenth street, tomorrow afternoon at 2:30 o'clock. Rev. E.C. Primm, pastor of the Second Baptist church, will officiate. Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery, with Masonic rites at the grave.

The Evening Star, December 21, 1927, p. 9

Rites For E.A. Lloyd

Services Today for Terminal Co. Official Who Died Monday

Funeral services for Edward A. Lloyd, locomotive inspector for the Washington Terminal Co, who died at his residence, 5715 Ninth street, Monday, were conducted at the S.H. Hines Co. funeral home, 2901 Fourteenth street, this afternoon. Rev. E.C. Primm, pastor of the Second Baptist Church officiated. Interment was in Congressional Cemetery.

Mr. Lloyd was a member of the Masonic order, the Junior Order of United American Mechanics and the Daughters of America.